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Appendix 1 (Refer Paragraph 1.3.2) 
Percentage of export claimed under MEIS to the total exports made under different chapters of 

Custom tariffs 
Section 
Under 
CTH 
covering 
first two 
digit 

 Description Total 
Export    
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Total 
Export  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS     
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

%of 
export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
FY17 

%of 
export  
claimed  
under  
MEIS 
FY18 

Whether 
covered 
under 
Appendix 
3B (Y/N) 

XII (CTH 
64-67) 

Footwear 
headgear 
umbrellas sun 
umbrellas 
walking-sticks 
seat-sticks whips 
riding-crops and 
parts thereof 
prepared 
feathers and 
articles made 
with artificial 
flowers articles 
of human hair 

20516.81 19995.43 17379.56 18757.51 84.71 93.81 Y 

VIII (CTH 
41-43) 

Raw hides and 
skins leather fur-
skins & articles 
thereof  saddlery 
and harness 
travel goods 
handbags and 
similar 
containers 
articles of animal 
gut (other than 
silk-worm gut) 

21752.09 21345.14 16659.4 19669.33 76.59 92.15 Y 

XV (CTH 
72-83) 

Base metal & 
articles of base 
metal

152251.19 187657.36 86800.73 164628 57.01 87.73 Y 

VI (CTH 
28-38) 

Products of the 
chemical or 
allied industries 

230208.34 254876.05 173586.9 211202.1 75.4 82.86 Y 

XX (CTH 
94-96) 

Miscellaneous 
manufactured 
articles 

14493.68 15178.92 10268.57 12483.78 70.85 82.24 Y 

XVII (CTH 
86-89) 

Vehicles aircraft 
vessels & 
associated 
transport 
equipment 

154726.97 147906.14 89904.48 105494.6 58.11 71.33 Y 
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X (CTH 
47-49) 

Pulp of wood or 
of other fibrous 
cellulosic 
material 
recovered 
(waste and 
scrap) paper or 
paperboard 
paper and 
paperboard & 
articles thereof 

9814.03 10974.04 5464.607 7761.309 55.68 70.72 y, except 
CTH 47 

XI (CTH 
50-63) 

Textile & textile 
articles 

244664.06 236813.65 122786.1 159155.1 50.19 67.21 Y 

I (CTH 
01-05) 

Live animals 
animal products 

66985.45 74656.54 32521.64 46052.21 48.55 61.69 Y 

IV (CTH 
16-24) 

Prepared food 
stuffs beverages 
spirits and 
vinegar tobacco 
and 
manufactured 
tobacco 
substitutes 

40310.26 40012.95 17324.17 24136.47 42.98 60.32 Y, CTH 24 
(Tobacco) 

IX (44-
46) 

Wood and 
articles of wood 
wood charcoal 
cork and articles 
of cork 
manufactures of 
straw of esparto 
or of other 
plaiting 
materials 
basketware and 
wickerwork 

2780 2765.86 1559.34 1641.463 56.09 59.35 Y 

XVIII 
(CTH 90-

92) 

Optical 
photographic 
cinematographic 
measuring 
checking 
precision 
medical or 
surgical 
instruments and 
apparatus clocks 
and watches 
musical 
instruments 
parts and 
accessories 
thereof 

18733.5 19946.38 6820.256 11775.76 36.41 59.04 Y 

VII (CTH 
39-40) 

Plastics and 
articles thereof 
rubber and 
articles thereof 

52220.23 60019.05 26423.55 35289.23 50.6 58.8 Y 

Section 
Under 
CTH 
covering 
first two 
digit 

 Description Total 
Export    
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Total 
Export  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS     
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

%of 
export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
FY17 

%of 
export  
claimed  
under  
MEIS 
FY18 

Whether 
covered 
under 
Appendix 
3B (Y/N) 
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XVI (CTH 
84-85) 

Machinery and 
mechanical 
appliances 
electrical 
equipment and 
parts thereof 
sound recorders 
and reproducers 
television image 
and sound 
recorders and 
reproducers and 
parts and 
accessories of 
such articles 

149706.81 175300.61 59640.15 96352.13 39.84 54.96 Y 

XIII (CTH 
68-70) 

Articles of stone 
plaster cement 
asbestos mica or 
similar materials 
ceramic 
products glass 
and glassware 

20822.42 21945.32 8224.249 9703.622 39.5 44.22 Y 

II (CTH 
06-14) 

Vegetable 
products 

102209.97 113907.22 37181.33 43785.57 36.38 38.44 Y 

XXI Works of art 
collectors pieces 
and antiques 

2524.85 1168.87 83.66649 153.2737 3.31 13.11 Y 

XIX (CTH 
93) 

Arms and 
ammunition 
parts and 
accessories 
thereof 

694.15 637.59 26.59567 66.33586 3.83 10.4 Y 

III (CTH) 
15) 

Animal or 
vegetable fats 
and oil and their 
cleavage 
products 
prepared edible 
fats animal or 
vegetable waxes 

5983.57 8146.91 57.18372 232.8161 0.96 2.86 Only 03 
products 

XIV (CTH 
71) 

Natural or 
cultured pearls 
precious or 
semi-precious 
stones precious 
metals clad with 
precious metal 
and articles 
thereof 
imitation 
jewellery coin 

292313.53 269115.51 845.8011 915.0153 0.29 0.34 Y, except 
imitation 
jewellery 

Section 
Under 
CTH 
covering 
first two 
digit 

 Description Total 
Export    
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Total 
Export  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS     
(  in cr) 
FY17 

Export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
(  in cr) 
FY18 

%of 
export 
claimed 
under 
MEIS  
FY17 

%of 
export  
claimed  
under  
MEIS 
FY18 

Whether 
covered 
under 
Appendix 
3B (Y/N) 
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Appendix 2 (Refer Paragraph 1.5) 
Details of MEIS/SEIS Scrips and value for the period April 2015 to October 2018 

Year Pan India Selected Units %age coverage 
Scrips Value in Cr Scrips Value in Cr Number 

wise 
Value 
wise 

MEIS 
2015-16 31375 4104 28546 3779 90.98 92.08 
2016-17 159446 18117 148017 17189 92.83 94.88 
2017-18 218402 25994 203353 24673 93.11 94.92 
2018-19 
(upto 
10/18) 

175427 22274 163887 21218 93.42 95.26 

Total 584650 70489 543803 66859 93.01 94.85 
SEIS 

2015-16 No data given for 2015-16 
2016-17 1396 561 1381 559 98.93 99.64 
2017-18 5500 3475 5469 3456 99.44 99.45 
2018-19 
(upto 
10/18) 

3107 1891 3073 1869 98.91 98.84 

Total  10003 5927   9923  5884 99.20 99.27 
G Total for 
MEIS and 

SEIS 

594653 76416 553726 72743 93.12 95.19 
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Appendix 3 (Refer Paragraph 1.5) 
Details of offices selected  

Sl No. RAs/SEZs Sl. 
No. 

Commissionerate 

1 RLA, Ahmedabad 1 Dy Commissioner of Custom ICD Khodiyar 
under Ahmedabad Commissionerate 

2 RLA, Rajkot 2 Office of Dy Commissioner of Custom, 
Pipavav (Jamnagar Commissionerate) and 
Mundra          (Mundra Commissionerate)  

3 DC KASEZ  3 Office of Dy Commissioner of Custom ICD 
Thar Dry Port Jodhpur 

4 RLA, Jaipur 4 Customs commissionerate Airport and Air 
Cargo, Bengaluru 

5 RLA Bengaluru 5 Customs commissionerate, City 
Commissionerate, Bengaluru  

6 RLA, Chandigarh 6 Customs Commissionerate, New Customs 
House, Mangaluru 

7 RLA, Ludhiana 7 Customs Commissionerate CONCOR Kanech 

8 RLA, Panipat 8 Customs Commissionerate GRFL 
9 Zonal/Joint DGFT, Chennai 9 Customs Commissionerate CONCOR 

Ludhiana 
10 Zonal/Joint DGFT, 

Coimbatore 
10 Office of Commissionerate of Customs 

[Sea], Chennai 
11 Zonal/Joint DGFT, , Kochi 11 Office of Commissionerate of Customs, 

Tuticorin 
12 DC, Chennai 12 Office of Commissionerate of Customs, 

Kochi 
13 DC, Kochi 13 Office of Principal Commissioner (Customs), 

Hyderabad 
14 RLA, Hyderabad 14 Office of Customs Commissioner, 

Visakhapatnam 
15 RLA, Visakhapatnam 15 Office of Customs Commissioner 

(Preventive), Bhubaneswar 
16 RLA, Cuttack 16 Office of Customs Commissionerate, 

Kolkata Port 
17 DC, VSEZ 17 Office of Customs Commissionerate, 

Kolkata Airport 
18 RLA, Kolkata 18 Office of Customs Commissionerate, 

Kolkata Preventive  
19 RLA, Guwahati 19 Office of Customs Commissionerate 

(Preventive), Lucknow 
20 DC,SEZ, Falta 20 Office of Customs Commissionerate, Noida 

21 

22 

RLA, Kanpur 21 Office of Customs Commissionerate, Patna 

RLA, Muradabad 22 Office of Customs Commissionerate, ICD, 
Panki 

23 RLA, Patna 23 Office of Customs Commissionerate, ICD, 
Loni 

24 NSEZ, Noida 24 Office of Customs Commissionerate, Land 
Customs Station, Raxaul 

25 RLA, Mumbai 25 Office of Customs Commissionerate, JNCH 
26 RLA Authority, Pune 26 Office of Customs Commissionerate, ACC 
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27 RLA, Goa 27 Office of Customs Commissionerate, NCH, 
Mumbai 

28 DC, SEEPZ, Mumbai 28 Office of Principal Commissioner of 
Customs, ICD, Tughlakabad, Delhi 

29 RLA, Delhi 29 Office of Commissioner of Customs, ICD, 
Patparganj and other ICDs 

30 RLA, Bhopal 30 Office of Principal Commissioner of 
Customs, Air Cargo Imports, NCH, New 
Delhi 

31 RLA,Indore 31 Office of Commissioner of Customs, Indore 
32 DC, SEZ, Indore 32 Office of Customs Commissionerate, New 

Courier Terminal, NCH, Delhi 
  33 Office of Customs Commissionerate, 

Foreign Post Office New Delhi

 

 
  

Sl No. RAs/SEZs Sl. 
No. 

Commissionerate 


